## Pioneer Dj

■ Support for macOS Catalina 10.15: 5 December, 2019

Thank you for purchasing Pioneer DJ products.

We are currently researching compatibility of macOS Catalina 10.15 with rekordbox and all of our hardware.

\* Full functionality is not guaranteed with macOS Catalina 10.15.

\* For more detail about macOS Catalina 10.15, please refer to the URL below.

https://www.apple.com/macos/catalina/

Model	Status	Model	Status
CDJ-TOUR1	*1 (see below)	DDJ-1000	Verification completed
CDJ-2000NXS2/CDJ-2000NXS2-W	*1 (see below)	DDJ-1000SRT/DDJ-1000SRT-W	Verification completed
CDJ-2000NXS/CDJ-2000NXS-M	Verification completed	DDJ-800	Verification completed
CDJ-900NXS	Verification completed	DDJ-400/DDJ-400-S	Verification completed
CDJ-850/CDJ-850-K/CDJ-850-W	Verification completed	DDJ-200	Verification completed
CDJ-350/CDJ-350-W/CDJ-350-S	Verification completed	DDJ-RZX	Verification completed
CDJ Mac OS Tool Software	Verification completed	DDJ-RZ	Verification completed
DJS-1000	Verification completed	DDJ-RX	<pre>*2 (see below)</pre>
DJS-TSP Project Creator	Verification completed	DDJ-RR	Verification completed
XDJ-1000MK2	<pre>*1 (see below)</pre>	DDJ-RB	Verification completed
XDJ-1000	Verification completed	DDJ-SZ2	Verification completed
XDJ-700	Verification completed	DDJ-SZ/DDJ-SZ-S/DDJ-SZ-N	Verification completed
XDJ-XZ	Verification completed	DDJ-SX3	<pre>*2 (see below)</pre>
XDJ-RX2/XDJ-RX2-W	Verification completed	DDJ-SX2/DDJ-SX2-R/DDJ-SX2-N	*2 (see below)
XDJ-RX	*Verification completed	DDJ-SX/DDJ-SX-W/DDJ-SX-N	*2 (see below)
*Please update the driver software to the latest version (ver. 1.1.0 or later).		DDJ-SR2	Verification completed
XDJ-RR	Verification completed	DDJ-SR	<pre>*2 (see below)</pre>
XDJ-R1	Verification completed	DDJ-SB3/DDJ-SB3-N	Verification completed
		DDJ-SB2	Verification completed
DJM-TOUR1	Verification completed	DDJ-SB/SB-L/SB-R/SB-S	Verification completed
DJM-2000NXS	Verification completed	DDJ-XP2	Verification completed
DJM-900NXS2/DJM-900NXS2-W	Verification completed	DDJ-XP1	Verification completed
DJM-900NXS/DJM-900NXS-W	Verification completed	DDJ-SP1	<pre>*2 (see below)</pre>
DJM-900SRT	Verification completed	DDJ-WeGO4	Verification completed
DJM-850-S/DJM-850-K/DJM-850-W	Verification completed	DDJ-WeGO3	Verification completed
DJM-750MK2	Verification completed		
DJM-750-K/DJM-750-S	Verification completed	REMIX-STATION 1000/1000-W remixbox/Plug-in	Verification completed
DJM-450	Verification completed	REMIX-STATION 500	Verification completed
DJM-250MK2	Verification completed	REMIX-STATION 500 Plug-in	Verification completed
DJM-S9/DJM-S9-N/DJM-S9-S	*Verification completed		
*Please update the firmware to th	e latest version (ver. 1.09 or later).	USB Connection Driver	Verification completed
DJM-S3	Verification completed	PRO DJ LINK BRIDGE	Verification completed
TSP-16	Verification completed	rekordbox	*Verification completed
TAS-1	Verification completed	*Please update rekordbox to the la	atest version (ver. 5.8.1 or later).
SQUID	Verification completed		
SQUID Manager	Verification completed		
INTERFACE 2	Verification completed		
RB-DMX1	Verification completed		

\*1 Currently, the following models cannot be used with macOS Catalina 10.15 or higher. [CDJ-2000NXS2, CDJ-TOUR1 and XDJ-1000MK2 (when connected via USB)]

We identified an issue where macOS Catalina 10.15 is unable to recognize the above models as an audio device. We will post updates on our progress when we know more.

\*2 The following hardware and application can be used with macOS Catalina 10.15, but some functions or support tools are limited. [DDJ-RX, DDJ-SX3, DDJ-SX2, DDJ-SX, DDJ-SR and DDJ-SP1]

We identified an issue where the firmware updater works incorrectly. We are now working on a new firmware updater. We will post updates on our progress when we know more.

Trademarks and registered trademarks Pioneer DJ is a trademark of PIONEER CORPORATION and is used under license. rekordbox™ is a registered trademark of Pioneer DJ Corporation. Mac, OS X and macOS are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

C 2019 Pioneer DJ Corporation. All rights reserved.